

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 03, 2016

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
008	C20133	NHPP 0502-074	3	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$5,956,247.50	\$6,287,697.90	105.56%	\$331,450.40
Letting Totals			3		\$5,956,247.50	\$6,287,697.90	105.56%	\$331,450.40

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): NHPP 0502-074
 Counties: GUNNISON, REGION
 3

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON US 50 IN GUNNISON COUNTY BEGINNING AT MM 154.0 AND EXTENDING EAST APPROXIMATELY 12.9 MILES TO MM 166.9. NO WORK WITHIN THE GUNNISON CITY LIMITS - MP 156 TO MP 158.

THE WORK CONSISTS OF RESURFACING, INCLUDING COLD BITUMINOUS RECYCLE, HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING.

SCOPE OF BRIDGE WORK ON STRUCTURES J-09-AB, J-09-B:
 REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT MAT, REPAIR DAMAGED DECK LOCATIONS, REPLACE EXISTING BRIDGE JOINTS, INSTALL WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, PLACE 3" HMA OVERLAY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$5,956,247.50	94.73%	100.00%
1	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$6,287,697.90	100.00%	105.56%
2	027A	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$7,128,740.91	113.38%	119.69%
3	005A	A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$7,777,777.00	123.70%	130.58%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	6,615.00 SY	2.50000	16,537.50	3.20000	21,168.00	3.69000	24,409.35
202-00246	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	924.00 SY	5.00000	4,620.00	13.00000	12,012.00	12.19000	11,263.56
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,000.00 SF	5.00000	5,000.00	2.75000	2,750.00	2.85000	2,850.00
202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	47.00 SY	300.00000	14,100.00	340.00000	15,980.00	351.44000	16,517.68
202-00460	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	47.00 SY	350.00000	16,450.00	475.00000	22,325.00	486.60000	22,870.20
202-00504	Removal of Expansion Device	259.00 LF	150.00000	38,850.00	125.00000	32,375.00	129.76000	33,607.84
202-05100	Sandblasting Reinforcing Steel	47.00 SY	20.00000	940.00	45.00000	2,115.00	47.58000	2,236.26
203-00100	Muck Excavation	11.00 CY	40.00000	440.00	120.00000	1,320.00	530.07000	5,830.77
203-01500	Blading	40.00 HOUR	150.00000	6,000.00	86.00000	3,440.00	143.12000	5,724.80
203-01510	Backhoe	40.00 HOUR	140.00000	5,600.00	135.00000	5,400.00	132.52000	5,300.80
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	40.00 HOUR	130.00000	5,200.00	110.00000	4,400.00	106.01000	4,240.40
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	40.00 HOUR	150.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	159.02000	6,360.80
203-01597	Potholing	20.00 HOUR	350.00000	7,000.00	350.00000	7,000.00	238.53000	4,770.60
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.00 LF	6.00000	1,200.00	5.50000	1,100.00	10.60000	2,120.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	515.00000	1,030.00	811.01000	1,622.02
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	70.00000	1,400.00	42.00000	840.00	53.01000	1,060.20
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	105.00000	1,050.00	106.01000	1,060.10
208-00107	Removal of Trash	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00	47.00000	940.00	106.01000	2,120.20
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	10.000 DAY	250.00000	2,500.00	450.00000	4,500.00	265.04000	2,650.40
240-00001	Wildlife Biologist	10.000 DAY	493.00000	4,930.00	425.00000	4,250.00	291.54000	2,915.40
304-01005	Aggregate Base Course (Class 1)	8.000 CY	35.00000	280.00	220.00000	1,760.00	424.06000	3,392.48
304-03005	Aggregate Base Course (Class 3)	3.000 CY	35.00000	105.00	500.00000	1,500.00	424.06000	1,272.18
304-07000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	5,742.000 TON	20.00000	114,840.00	16.00000	91,872.00	22.99000	132,008.58
307-00000	Hydrated Lime	927.000 TON	250.00000	231,750.00	265.00000	245,655.00	273.52000	253,553.04
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	32,132.000 TON	40.00000	1,285,280.00	48.00000	1,542,336.00	68.93000	2,214,858.76
406-09500	Cold Bituminous Pavement (Recycle)	286,087.000 SY	3.00000	858,261.00	4.10000	1,172,956.70	4.55000	1,301,695.85
411-03355	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	1,988.000 TON	450.00000	894,600.00	350.00000	695,800.00	483.69000	961,575.72

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	14,748.000 GAL	3.00000	44,244.00	4.10000	60,466.80	3.45000	50,880.60
411-90040	Recycling Agent	400,526.000 GAL	3.00000	1,201,578.00	1.90000	760,999.40	1.41000	564,741.66
420-00132	Geotextile (Separator) (Class 1)	25.000 SY	20.00000	500.00	27.00000	675.00	60.96000	1,524.00
420-00510	Geotextile (Crack Reduction) (High Density)	431.000 SY	20.00000	8,620.00	15.00000	6,465.00	12.19000	5,253.89
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	924.000 SY	18.00000	16,632.00	16.00000	14,784.00	16.22000	14,987.28
518-00000	Bridge Compression Joint Sealer	194.000 LF	55.00000	10,670.00	116.00000	22,504.00	116.79000	22,657.26
518-01004	Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)	65.000 LF	220.00000	14,300.00	520.00000	33,800.00	524.45000	34,089.25
518-02030	Polyester Concrete End Dam	116.000 CF	300.00000	34,800.00	206.00000	23,896.00	207.62000	24,083.92
518-03000	Sawing and Sealing Bridge Joint	129.000 LF	300.00000	38,700.00	26.00000	3,354.00	25.95000	3,347.55
601-03540	Concrete Class DT (Deck Topping)	13.000 CY	1,000.00000	13,000.00	800.00000	10,400.00	827.23000	10,753.99
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	160.000 LF	25.00000	4,000.00	25.00000	4,000.00	37.10000	5,936.00
614-80385	Rumble Strip (Intermittent)(12-foot Gap)	86,750.000 LF	0.20000	17,350.00	0.14000	12,145.00	0.08000	6,940.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	21,000.00000	21,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00	15,902.11000	15,902.11

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	22,000.00000	22,000.00	27,200.00000	27,200.00	13,781.83000	13,781.83
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	3.000 EACH	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,700.00000	5,100.00	2,650.35000	7,951.05
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	475,000.00000	475,000.00	825,000.00000	825,000.00	775,770.46000	775,770.46
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000 L S	8,000.00000	8,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	13,781.83000	13,781.83
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	715.000 GAL	60.00000	42,900.00	81.00000	57,915.00	81.78000	58,472.70
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	1,430.000 GAL	40.00000	57,200.00	51.00000	72,930.00	34.43000	49,234.90
627-00029	24 Inch Pavement Marking Tape (Removable)	160.000 LF	20.00000	3,200.00	32.00000	5,120.00	32.28000	5,164.80
630-00000	Flagging	4,000.000 HOUR	30.00000	120,000.00	36.00000	144,000.00	37.85000	151,400.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	800.000 HOUR	70.00000	56,000.00	56.00000	44,800.00	59.47000	47,576.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	43.000 DAY	275.00000	11,825.00	410.00000	17,630.00	432.54000	18,599.22
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	90.000 DAY	900.00000	81,000.00	925.00000	83,250.00	973.21000	87,588.90
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	29.000 EACH	65.00000	1,885.00	62.00000	1,798.00	64.88000	1,881.52
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	61.000 EACH	70.00000	4,270.00	67.00000	4,087.00	70.29000	4,287.69

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	10.000 EACH	75.00000	750.00	72.00000	720.00	75.69000	756.90
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	392.000 DAY	70.00000	27,440.00	67.00000	26,264.00	91.91000	36,028.72
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	120.000 EACH	25.00000	3,000.00	16.00000	1,920.00	16.22000	1,946.40
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	50.000 EACH	25.00000	1,250.00	21.00000	1,050.00	21.63000	1,081.50
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	50.000 EACH	25.00000	1,250.00	21.00000	1,050.00	21.63000	1,081.50
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	500.000 LF	45.00000	22,500.00	28.00000	14,000.00	53.01000	26,505.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	250.000 EACH	12.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	2,500.00	10.81000	2,702.50
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,721.67000	1,721.67
630-85006	Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	5,000.00000	20,000.00	4,600.00000	18,400.00	4,866.05000	19,464.20
630-86810	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	10,000.00000	20,000.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00	6,488.06000	12,976.12
Section Totals:				\$5,956,247.50		\$6,287,697.90		\$7,128,740.91
Contract Grand Totals				\$5,956,247.50		\$6,287,697.90		\$7,128,740.91

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3

				(3) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	6,615.000	SY	6.00000	39,690.00				
202-00246	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	924.000	SY	16.00000	14,784.00				
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,000.000	SF	4.00000	4,000.00				
202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	47.000	SY	400.00000	18,800.00				
202-00460	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	47.000	SY	550.00000	25,850.00				
202-00504	Removal of Expansion Device	259.000	LF	150.00000	38,850.00				
202-05100	Sandblasting Reinforcing Steel	47.000	SY	45.00000	2,115.00				
203-00100	Muck Excavation	11.000	CY	150.00000	1,650.00				
203-01500	Blading	40.000	HOUR	140.00000	5,600.00				
203-01510	Backhoe	40.000	HOUR	220.00000	8,800.00				
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	40.000	HOUR	120.00000	4,800.00				
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	40.000	HOUR	200.00000	8,000.00				
203-01597	Potholing	20.000	HOUR	240.00000	4,800.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000	LF	12.00000	2,400.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3

				(3) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	2.000	EACH	1,029.96000	2,059.92				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000	HOUR	140.00000	1,400.00				
208-00107	Removal of Trash	20.000	HOUR	100.00000	2,000.00				
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	10.000	DAY	440.00000	4,400.00				
240-00001	Wildlife Biologist	10.000	DAY	900.00000	9,000.00				
304-01005	Aggregate Base Course (Class 1)	8.000	CY	170.00000	1,360.00				
304-03005	Aggregate Base Course (Class 3)	3.000	CY	300.00000	900.00				
304-07000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	5,742.000	TON	34.00000	195,228.00				
307-00000	Hydrated Lime	927.000	TON	290.00000	268,830.00				
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	32,132.000	TON	60.00000	1,927,920.00				
406-09500	Cold Bituminous Pavement (Recycle)	286,087.000	SY	5.24000	1,499,095.88				
411-03355	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	1,988.000	TON	520.00000	1,033,760.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3

				(3) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	14,748.000	GAL	5.00000	73,740.00				
411-90040	Recycling Agent	400,526.000	GAL	2.60000	1,041,367.60				
420-00132	Geotextile (Separator) (Class 1)	25.000	SY	50.00000	1,250.00				
420-00510	Geotextile (Crack Reduction) (High Density)	431.000	SY	40.00000	17,240.00				
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	924.000	SY	20.00000	18,480.00				
518-00000	Bridge Compression Joint Sealer	194.000	LF	112.00000	21,728.00				
518-01004	Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)	65.000	LF	500.00000	32,500.00				
518-02030	Polyester Concrete End Dam	116.000	CF	200.00000	23,200.00				
518-03000	Sawing and Sealing Bridge Joint	129.000	LF	30.00000	3,870.00				
601-03540	Concrete Class DT (Deck Topping)	13.000	CY	900.00000	11,700.00				
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	160.000	LF	30.00000	4,800.00				
614-80385	Rumble Strip (Intermittent)(12-foot Gap)	86,750.000	LF	0.08000	6,940.00				
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	22,000.00000	22,000.00				
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	23,000.00000	23,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3

				(3) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	3.000	EACH	5,001.00000	15,003.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	664,000.00000	664,000.00				
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000	L S	12,000.00000	12,000.00				
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	715.000	GAL	119.52000	85,456.80				
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	1,430.000	GAL	53.12000	75,961.60				
627-00029	24 Inch Pavement Marking Tape (Removable)	160.000	LF	19.92000	3,187.20				
630-00000	Flagging	4,000.000	HOUR	36.00000	144,000.00				
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	800.000	HOUR	80.00000	64,000.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	43.000	DAY	320.00000	13,760.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	90.000	DAY	1,100.00000	99,000.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	29.000	EACH	30.00000	870.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	61.000	EACH	40.00000	2,440.00				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	10.000	EACH	45.00000	450.00				
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	392.000	DAY	45.00000	17,640.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3

				(3) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	120.000	EACH	30.00000	3,600.00				
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	50.000	EACH	40.00000	2,000.00				
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	50.000	EACH	40.00000	2,000.00				
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	500.000	LF	130.00000	65,000.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	250.000	EACH	6.00000	1,500.00				
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	L S	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
630-85006	Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	4.000	EACH	9,000.00000	36,000.00				
630-86810	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	2.000	EACH	19,000.00000	38,000.00				
Section Totals:					\$7,777,777.00				
Contract Grand Totals					\$7,777,777.00				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3
 Project(s): NHPP 0502-074

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON US 50 IN GUNNISON COUNTY BEGINNING AT MM 154.0 AND EXTENDING EAST APPROXIMATELY 12.9 MILES TO MM 166.9. NO WORK WITHIN THE GUNNISON CITY LIMITS - MP 156 TO MP 158.

THE WORK CONSISTS OF RESURFACING, INCLUDING COLD BITUMINOUS RECYCLE, HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING.

SCOPE OF BRIDGE WORK ON STRUCTURES J-09-AB, J-09-B:
 REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT MAT, REPAIR DAMAGED DECK LOCATIONS, REPLACE EXISTING BRIDGE JOINTS, INSTALL WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, PLACE 3" HMA OVERLAY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	6,615.000	2.50000	3.20000 SY	16,537.50	21,168.00	128.00%	4,630.50
0010	202-00246 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	924.000	5.00000	13.00000 SY	4,620.00	12,012.00	260.00%	7,392.00
0015	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	1,000.000	5.00000	2.75000 SF	5,000.00	2,750.00	55.00%	-2,250.00
0020	202-00453 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	47.000	300.00000	340.00000 SY	14,100.00	15,980.00	113.33%	1,880.00
0025	202-00460 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	47.000	350.00000	475.00000 SY	16,450.00	22,325.00	135.71%	5,875.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3
 Project(s): NHPP 0502-074

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON US 50 IN GUNNISON COUNTY BEGINNING AT MM 154.0 AND EXTENDING EAST APPROXIMATELY 12.9 MILES TO MM 166.9. NO WORK WITHIN THE GUNNISON CITY LIMITS - MP 156 TO MP 158.

THE WORK CONSISTS OF RESURFACING, INCLUDING COLD BITUMINOUS RECYCLE, HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING.

SCOPE OF BRIDGE WORK ON STRUCTURES J-09-AB, J-09-B:
 REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT MAT, REPAIR DAMAGED DECK LOCATIONS, REPLACE EXISTING BRIDGE JOINTS, INSTALL WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, PLACE 3" HMA OVERLAY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0030	202-00504 Removal of Expansion Device	259.000	150.00000	125.00000 LF	38,850.00	32,375.00	83.33%	-6,475.00
0035	202-05100 Sandblasting Reinforcing Steel	47.000	20.00000	45.00000 SY	940.00	2,115.00	225.00%	1,175.00
0040	203-00100 Muck Excavation	11.000	40.00000	120.00000 CY	440.00	1,320.00	300.00%	880.00
0045	203-01500 Blading	40.000	150.00000	86.00000 HOUR	6,000.00	3,440.00	57.33%	-2,560.00
0050	203-01510 Backhoe	40.000	140.00000	135.00000 HOUR	5,600.00	5,400.00	96.43%	-200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3
 Project(s): NHPP 0502-074

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON US 50 IN GUNNISON COUNTY BEGINNING AT MM 154.0 AND EXTENDING EAST APPROXIMATELY 12.9 MILES TO MM 166.9. NO WORK WITHIN THE GUNNISON CITY LIMITS - MP 156 TO MP 158.

THE WORK CONSISTS OF RESURFACING, INCLUDING COLD BITUMINOUS RECYCLE, HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING.

SCOPE OF BRIDGE WORK ON STRUCTURES J-09-AB, J-09-B:
 REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT MAT, REPAIR DAMAGED DECK LOCATIONS, REPLACE EXISTING BRIDGE JOINTS, INSTALL WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, PLACE 3" HMA OVERLAY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0055	203-01582 Truck (Dump)	40.000	130.00000	110.00000 HOUR	5,200.00	4,400.00	84.62%	-800.00
0060	203-01590 Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	40.000	150.00000	100.00000 HOUR	6,000.00	4,000.00	66.67%	-2,000.00
0065	203-01597 Potholing	20.000	350.00000	350.00000 HOUR	7,000.00	7,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0070	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	200.000	6.00000	5.50000 LF	1,200.00	1,100.00	91.67%	-100.00
0075	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	2.000	1,500.00000	515.00000 EACH	3,000.00	1,030.00	34.33%	-1,970.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3
 Project(s): NHPP 0502-074

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON US 50 IN GUNNISON COUNTY BEGINNING AT MM 154.0 AND EXTENDING EAST APPROXIMATELY 12.9 MILES TO MM 166.9. NO WORK WITHIN THE GUNNISON CITY LIMITS - MP 156 TO MP 158.

THE WORK CONSISTS OF RESURFACING, INCLUDING COLD BITUMINOUS RECYCLE, HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING.

SCOPE OF BRIDGE WORK ON STRUCTURES J-09-AB, J-09-B:
 REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT MAT, REPAIR DAMAGED DECK LOCATIONS, REPLACE EXISTING BRIDGE JOINTS, INSTALL WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, PLACE 3" HMA OVERLAY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0080	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	70.00000	42.00000 HOUR	1,400.00	840.00	60.00%	-560.00
0085	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000	150.00000	105.00000 HOUR	1,500.00	1,050.00	70.00%	-450.00
0090	208-00107 Removal of Trash	20.000	50.00000	47.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	940.00	94.00%	-60.00
0095	208-00206 Erosion Control Supervisor	10.000	250.00000	450.00000 DAY	2,500.00	4,500.00	180.00%	2,000.00
0100	240-00001 Wildlife Biologist	10.000	493.00000	425.00000 DAY	4,930.00	4,250.00	86.21%	-680.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3
 Project(s): NHPP 0502-074

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON US 50 IN GUNNISON COUNTY BEGINNING AT MM 154.0 AND EXTENDING EAST APPROXIMATELY 12.9 MILES TO MM 166.9. NO WORK WITHIN THE GUNNISON CITY LIMITS - MP 156 TO MP 158.

THE WORK CONSISTS OF RESURFACING, INCLUDING COLD BITUMINOUS RECYCLE, HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING.

SCOPE OF BRIDGE WORK ON STRUCTURES J-09-AB, J-09-B:
 REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT MAT, REPAIR DAMAGED DECK LOCATIONS, REPLACE EXISTING BRIDGE JOINTS, INSTALL WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, PLACE 3" HMA OVERLAY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0105	304-01005 Aggregate Base Course (Class 1)	8.000	35.00000	220.00000 CY	280.00	1,760.00	628.57%	1,480.00
0110	304-03005 Aggregate Base Course (Class 3)	3.000	35.00000	500.00000 CY	105.00	1,500.00	1428.57%	1,395.00
0115	304-07000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	5,742.000	20.00000	16.00000 TON	114,840.00	91,872.00	80.00%	-22,968.00
0120	307-00000 Hydrated Lime	927.000	250.00000	265.00000 TON	231,750.00	245,655.00	106.00%	13,905.00
0125	403-34701 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	32,132.000	40.00000	48.00000 TON	1,285,280.00	1,542,336.00	120.00%	257,056.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3
 Project(s): NHPP 0502-074

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON US 50 IN GUNNISON COUNTY BEGINNING AT MM 154.0 AND EXTENDING EAST APPROXIMATELY 12.9 MILES TO MM 166.9. NO WORK WITHIN THE GUNNISON CITY LIMITS - MP 156 TO MP 158.

THE WORK CONSISTS OF RESURFACING, INCLUDING COLD BITUMINOUS RECYCLE, HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING.

SCOPE OF BRIDGE WORK ON STRUCTURES J-09-AB, J-09-B:
 REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT MAT, REPAIR DAMAGED DECK LOCATIONS, REPLACE EXISTING BRIDGE JOINTS, INSTALL WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, PLACE 3" HMA OVERLAY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0130	406-09500 Cold Bituminous Pavement (Recycle)	286,087.00	3.00000	4.10000 SY	858,261.00	1,172,956.70	136.67%	314,695.70
0135	411-03355 Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	1,988.000	450.00000	350.00000 TON	894,600.00	695,800.00	77.78%	-198,800.00
0140	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	14,748.000	3.00000	4.10000 GAL	44,244.00	60,466.80	136.67%	16,222.80
0145	411-90040 Recycling Agent	400,526.00	3.00000	1.90000 GAL	1,201,578.00	760,999.40	63.33%	-440,578.60
0150	420-00132 Geotextile (Separator) (Class 1)	25.000	20.00000	27.00000 SY	500.00	675.00	135.00%	175.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3
 Project(s): NHPP 0502-074

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON US 50 IN GUNNISON COUNTY BEGINNING AT MM 154.0 AND EXTENDING EAST APPROXIMATELY 12.9 MILES TO MM 166.9. NO WORK WITHIN THE GUNNISON CITY LIMITS - MP 156 TO MP 158.

THE WORK CONSISTS OF RESURFACING, INCLUDING COLD BITUMINOUS RECYCLE, HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING.

SCOPE OF BRIDGE WORK ON STRUCTURES J-09-AB, J-09-B:
 REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT MAT, REPAIR DAMAGED DECK LOCATIONS, REPLACE EXISTING BRIDGE JOINTS, INSTALL WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, PLACE 3" HMA OVERLAY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0155	420-00510 Geotextile (Crack Reduction) (High Density)	431.000	20.00000	15.00000 SY	8,620.00	6,465.00	75.00%	-2,155.00
0160	515-00120 Waterproofing (Membrane)	924.000	18.00000	16.00000 SY	16,632.00	14,784.00	88.89%	-1,848.00
0165	518-00000 Bridge Compression Joint Sealer	194.000	55.00000	116.00000 LF	10,670.00	22,504.00	210.91%	11,834.00
0170	518-01004 Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)	65.000	220.00000	520.00000 LF	14,300.00	33,800.00	236.36%	19,500.00
0175	518-02030 Polyester Concrete End Dam	116.000	300.00000	206.00000 CF	34,800.00	23,896.00	68.67%	-10,904.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3
 Project(s): NHPP 0502-074

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON US 50 IN GUNNISON COUNTY BEGINNING AT MM 154.0 AND EXTENDING EAST APPROXIMATELY 12.9 MILES TO MM 166.9. NO WORK WITHIN THE GUNNISON CITY LIMITS - MP 156 TO MP 158.

THE WORK CONSISTS OF RESURFACING, INCLUDING COLD BITUMINOUS RECYCLE, HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING.

SCOPE OF BRIDGE WORK ON STRUCTURES J-09-AB, J-09-B:
 REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT MAT, REPAIR DAMAGED DECK LOCATIONS, REPLACE EXISTING BRIDGE JOINTS, INSTALL WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, PLACE 3" HMA OVERLAY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0180	518-03000 Sawing and Sealing Bridge Joint	129.000	300.00000	26.00000 LF	38,700.00	3,354.00	8.67%	-35,346.00
0185	601-03540 Concrete Class DT (Deck Topping)	13.000	1,000.00000	800.00000 CY	13,000.00	10,400.00	80.00%	-2,600.00
0190	609-60011 Curb Type 6 (Section M)	160.000	25.00000	25.00000 LF	4,000.00	4,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0195	614-80385 Rumble Strip (Intermittent)(12-foot Gap)	86,750.000	0.20000	0.14000 LF	17,350.00	12,145.00	70.00%	-5,205.00
0200	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	21,000.00000	29,000.00000 EACH	21,000.00	29,000.00	138.10%	8,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3
 Project(s): NHPP 0502-074

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON US 50 IN GUNNISON COUNTY BEGINNING AT MM 154.0 AND EXTENDING EAST APPROXIMATELY 12.9 MILES TO MM 166.9. NO WORK WITHIN THE GUNNISON CITY LIMITS - MP 156 TO MP 158.

THE WORK CONSISTS OF RESURFACING, INCLUDING COLD BITUMINOUS RECYCLE, HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING.

SCOPE OF BRIDGE WORK ON STRUCTURES J-09-AB, J-09-B:
 REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT MAT, REPAIR DAMAGED DECK LOCATIONS, REPLACE EXISTING BRIDGE JOINTS, INSTALL WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, PLACE 3" HMA OVERLAY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0205	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	22,000.00000	27,200.00000 EACH	22,000.00	27,200.00	123.64%	5,200.00
0210	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	3.000	2,000.00000	1,700.00000 EACH	6,000.00	5,100.00	85.00%	-900.00
0215	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	475,000.00000	825,000.00000 L S	475,000.00	825,000.00	173.68%	350,000.00
0220	626-01103 Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000	8,000.00000	13,000.00000 L S	8,000.00	13,000.00	162.50%	5,000.00
0225	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	715.000	60.00000	81.00000 GAL	42,900.00	57,915.00	135.00%	15,015.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 10 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3
 Project(s): NHPP 0502-074

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON US 50 IN GUNNISON COUNTY BEGINNING AT MM 154.0 AND EXTENDING EAST APPROXIMATELY 12.9 MILES TO MM 166.9. NO WORK WITHIN THE GUNNISON CITY LIMITS - MP 156 TO MP 158.

THE WORK CONSISTS OF RESURFACING, INCLUDING COLD BITUMINOUS RECYCLE, HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING.

SCOPE OF BRIDGE WORK ON STRUCTURES J-09-AB, J-09-B:
 REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT MAT, REPAIR DAMAGED DECK LOCATIONS, REPLACE EXISTING BRIDGE JOINTS, INSTALL WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, PLACE 3" HMA OVERLAY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0230	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	1,430.000	40.00000	51.00000 GAL	57,200.00	72,930.00	127.50%	15,730.00
0235	627-00029 24 Inch Pavement Marking Tape (Removable)	160.000	20.00000	32.00000 LF	3,200.00	5,120.00	160.00%	1,920.00
0240	630-00000 Flagging	4,000.000	30.00000	36.00000 HOUR	120,000.00	144,000.00	120.00%	24,000.00
0245	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	800.000	70.00000	56.00000 HOUR	56,000.00	44,800.00	80.00%	-11,200.00
0250	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	43.000	275.00000	410.00000 DAY	11,825.00	17,630.00	149.09%	5,805.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 11 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3
 Project(s): NHPP 0502-074

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON US 50 IN GUNNISON COUNTY BEGINNING AT MM 154.0 AND EXTENDING EAST APPROXIMATELY 12.9 MILES TO MM 166.9. NO WORK WITHIN THE GUNNISON CITY LIMITS - MP 156 TO MP 158.

THE WORK CONSISTS OF RESURFACING, INCLUDING COLD BITUMINOUS RECYCLE, HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING.

SCOPE OF BRIDGE WORK ON STRUCTURES J-09-AB, J-09-B:
 REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT MAT, REPAIR DAMAGED DECK LOCATIONS, REPLACE EXISTING BRIDGE JOINTS, INSTALL WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, PLACE 3" HMA OVERLAY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0255	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	90.000	900.00000	925.00000 DAY	81,000.00	83,250.00	102.78%	2,250.00
0260	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	29.000	65.00000	62.00000 EACH	1,885.00	1,798.00	95.38%	-87.00
0265	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	61.000	70.00000	67.00000 EACH	4,270.00	4,087.00	95.71%	-183.00
0270	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	10.000	75.00000	72.00000 EACH	750.00	720.00	96.00%	-30.00
0275	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	392.000	70.00000	67.00000 DAY	27,440.00	26,264.00	95.71%	-1,176.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 12 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3
 Project(s): NHPP 0502-074

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON US 50 IN GUNNISON COUNTY BEGINNING AT MM 154.0 AND EXTENDING EAST APPROXIMATELY 12.9 MILES TO MM 166.9. NO WORK WITHIN THE GUNNISON CITY LIMITS - MP 156 TO MP 158.

THE WORK CONSISTS OF RESURFACING, INCLUDING COLD BITUMINOUS RECYCLE, HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING.

SCOPE OF BRIDGE WORK ON STRUCTURES J-09-AB, J-09-B:
 REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT MAT, REPAIR DAMAGED DECK LOCATIONS, REPLACE EXISTING BRIDGE JOINTS, INSTALL WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, PLACE 3" HMA OVERLAY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0280	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	120.000	25.00000	16.00000 EACH	3,000.00	1,920.00	64.00%	-1,080.00
0285	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	50.000	25.00000	21.00000 EACH	1,250.00	1,050.00	84.00%	-200.00
0290	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	50.000	25.00000	21.00000 EACH	1,250.00	1,050.00	84.00%	-200.00
0295	630-80370 Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	500.000	45.00000	28.00000 LF	22,500.00	14,000.00	62.22%	-8,500.00
0300	630-80380 Traffic Cone	250.000	12.00000	10.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,500.00	83.33%	-500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 13 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GUNNISON,
 REGION 3
 Project(s): NHPP 0502-074

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON US 50 IN GUNNISON COUNTY BEGINNING AT MM 154.0 AND EXTENDING EAST APPROXIMATELY 12.9 MILES TO MM 166.9. NO WORK WITHIN THE GUNNISON CITY LIMITS - MP 156 TO MP 158.

THE WORK CONSISTS OF RESURFACING, INCLUDING COLD BITUMINOUS RECYCLE, HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING.

SCOPE OF BRIDGE WORK ON STRUCTURES J-09-AB, J-09-B:
 REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT MAT, REPAIR DAMAGED DECK LOCATIONS, REPLACE EXISTING BRIDGE JOINTS, INSTALL WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE, PLACE 3" HMA OVERLAY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0305	630-80510 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	15,000.00000	1,600.00000 L S	15,000.00	1,600.00	10.67%	-13,400.00
0310	630-85006 Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	4.000	5,000.00000	4,600.00000 EACH	20,000.00	18,400.00	92.00%	-1,600.00
0315	630-86810 Traffic Signal (Temporary)	2.000	10,000.00000	18,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	36,000.00	180.00%	16,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$5,956,247.50	\$6,287,697.90	105.56%	\$331,450.40
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$5,956,247.50	\$6,287,697.90	105.56%	\$331,450.40